

Declaration of compliance Orange HD Disposable Glove (A930)

is in conformity with the following provisions:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
- Regulation (EU) 10/2011
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006

All ingredients, starting monomers, additives used in manufacturing this glove comply with Regulation (EU) 10/2011:

- relevant positive lists and
- relevant SML (Specific Migration Limit) or restrictions as specified in the applicable EU food legislations.

Overall migration data:

3% acetic acid 40°C / 10 mins	10% ethanol 40°C / 10 mins	20% ethanol 40°C / 2 hours	50% ethanol 40°C / 2 hours	olive oil 70°C / 2 hours
4.0mg/dm ²	3.0 mg/dm ²	1.7 mg/dm ²	3.4 mg/dm ²	< 1 mg/dm ²

Specific migration data:

N-nitrosamines 40°C / 10 mins	N-nitrosatable substances 40°C / 2 hours	Primary aromatic amines 40°C / 2 hours	Acrylonitrile 40°C / 2 hours	1,3-butadiene 40°C / 2 hours	PAH GC-MSD
<1 µg/dm ²	<0.3 µg/dm ²	<0.2mg/kg	< 0.01 mg/kg	< 0.01 mg/kg	0.3 mg/kg

Conclusions:

No restrictions apply to any of the foodstuffs' categories within the EU.




 Raymond Carney
 Chief Operations Officer

Date: 11-Aug-2022